

Summary

In millions of yen and U.S. dollars, except Net income (loss) per share (6) and Net income (loss) per American Depositary Share (7).

	The years ended March 31			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)		2008
1. Revenues	10,247,903	11,226,735	110	112,267
2. Operating income	182,512	345,516	189	3,455
3. Income before income taxes and minority interests	202,338	324,782	161	3,248
4. Income before minority interests	39,524	52,619	133	526
5. Net income (loss)	(32,799)	(58,125)	-	(581)
6. Net income (loss) per share				
Basic	(9.84)	(17.48)	-	(0.17)
Diluted	(9.87)	(17.77)	-	(0.18)
7. Net income (loss) per ADS (representing 10 shares)				
Basic	(98)	(175)	-	(1.75)
Diluted	(99)	(178)	-	(1.78)

Notes: 1. The Company's consolidated financial statements are prepared based on U.S.GAAPs.

2. Segment Information and operating income (loss) are presented in accordance with financial reporting principles and practices generally accepted in Japan.

3. The figures are for 910 consolidated subsidiaries, including Variable Interest Entities, and 171 equity-method affiliates.